MINUTES OF THE MACON-BIBB COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS REGULAR MEETING JUNE 15, 2023

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT

Joel Hazard, Chair Robert Abbott, Member Tom Ellington, Member Karen Evans-Daniel, Member Mike Kaplan, At-Large Member William Noland, County Attorney

STAFF PRESENT

Thomas Gillon, Interim Elections Supervisor Angelia McLean, Deputy Registrar Kimberly Mitchell, Administrative Asst Jerrell Skinner, Tech

I. <u>CALLED TO ORDER</u> Joel Hazard, Chair, called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

II. <u>APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES</u>

Mr. Ellington called for the approval of the minutes from the May 18, 2023 meeting. Mr. Abbott seconded. It passed unanimously.

III. OTHER BUSINESS

- a) Staff Reports
 - a) Deputy Registrar Angelia McLean
 - Active: 108,053
 - Inactive 9,959
 - Combined Total: 118,012
 - DDS: 175
 - OLVR: 6
 - Verification of Pending Voters: 158
 - b) Interim Elections Supervisor Thomas Gillon

Mr. Gillon reported on the following:

Final details involved in moving the office to the Macon Mall.

Updated 2024 election schedule

Need to find a new location for Howard 4 polling place

County Commission officially named Thomas Gillon Supervisor

IV. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting adjourned at 4:24pm.

Minutes Transcribed by Thomas Gillon, Elections Supervisor